
 

 

 
  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

  

   

 
 

 

  
  

AB 2377 Technical Assistance Providers 

Organization Service Area Contact Person Contact Email Contact Phone 
Number 

Alameda County Resource 
Conservation District Alameda County Ian Howell ian.howell@acrcd.org (925) 453-3858

Amador Resource 
Conservation District Amador County Amador RCD Healthy Soil HealthySoil@AmadorRCD.org (209) 202-3102

Cachuma Resource 
Conservation District 

Santa Barbara, San Luis 
Obispo, Kern counties Anna Olsen aolsen@rcdsantabarbara.org (805) 868-4013

California Dairy Campaign North, Central and Central 
Coast Counties Kathy Wilkins cdc@californiadairycampaign.com (209) 604-7444

California Land Stewardship 
Institute (CLSI) 

Napa, Sonoma, Santa 
Clara, Mendocino, Solano, 
Yolo, San Joaquin, 

Sacramento, Contra Costa 
counties 

Laurel Marcus 
Claudia Morgan 

laurelm@fishfriendlyfarming.org 
claudiam@fishfriendlyfarming.org (707) 253-1226

Coastal San Luis Resource 
Conservation District San Luis Obispo Counties Hallie Richard hrichard@gmail.com (805) 772-4391

Community Alliance with 
Family Farmers 

Sacramento Valley, Central 
Coast 

Sara Tiffany 
Emily Buerer emily@caff.org (530) 756-8518

Community Partners 
Inland Empire of Southern 
California, Riverside and 
San Bernardino 

Scott Berndt berndtsplants@gmail.com 

Contra Costa Resource 
Conservation District Contra Costa County Ben Weise 

Derek Emmons 

bweise@ccrcd.org, 
demmons@ccrcd.org (925) 690-4145

Earth First Living Central Valley and Santa 
Barbara South Coast Margaret Carswell mlcarswell@earthfirstliving.org (805) 687-1199

Ecological Farming Association Statewide Healthysoils@eco-farm.org 

Climate Smart Agriculture Technical
Assistance Providers To Support 2020 Healthy Soils Incentive Program - Updated August 2022
1 



 

 

 
  

 
  

  

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

   

  

  

AB 2377 Technical Assistance Providers 

Organization Service Area Contact Person Contact Email Contact Phone 
Number 

Glenn County Resource 
Conservation District Glenn and Colusa counties Kandi Manhart 

Jared Geiser jared@glenncountyrcd.org (530) 934-4601 x 5

Gold Ridge Resource 
Conservation District Sonoma County William Hart william@goldridgercd.org (707) 823-5244

Imperial County Farm Bureau Imperial County Brea Mohamed brea@icfb.net (760) 352-3831

Marin Resource Conservation 
District Marin County Michelle Katuna Jonathan 

Wachter (MALT) 

michelle@marinrcd.org 
jwachter@malt.org 

(415) 663-1170
ext. 304

(415) 663-1158
ext. 317

Mendocino County Resource 
Conservation District 

Mendocino and Lake 
County 

Katy Brantley Linda 
MacElwee 

katy.brantley@mcrcd.org 
linda.macelwee@mcrcd.org (707) 462-3664

National Center for Appropriate 
Technology Statewide Rex Dufour rexd@ncat.org 

(530) 792-7338
(800) 411-3222
(Spanish line) 

Point Reyes Bird Observatory 
dba Point Blue Conservation 

Science 
Statewide Carrie Wendt cwendt@pointblue.org 707-616-1086

RCD Tehama County Tehama, Butte, Glenn, and 
Shasta counties Kevin Greer kevin@tehamacountyrcd.org (530) 727-1297

Resource Conservation District 
of Greater San Diego County San Diego County Joel Kramer joel.kramer@rcdsandiego.org (619) 562-0096

Resource Conservation District 
of Monterey County Monterey County Laura Murphy 

Natalie Solares 
laura.murphy@rcdmonterey.org 
natalie.solares@rcdmonterey.org (831) 975-7751

Resource Conservation District 
of Santa Cruz County Santa Cruz County Sacha Lozano slozano@rcdsantacruz.org (831) 464-2950
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AB 2377 Technical Assistance Providers 

Organization Service Area Contact Person Contact Email Contact Phone 
Number 

San Joaquin Farm Bureau 
Federation San Joaquin County Bruce Blodgett bruceb@sjfb.org (209) 931-4931

San Mateo County Resource 
Conservation District San Mateo County Adria Arko adria@sanmateorcd.org (650) 712-7765 ext.

105 
Solana Center for 

Environmental Innovation San Diego County Kelsea Jacobsen kelsea.jacobsen@solanacenter.org (760) 436-7986 x704

University of California Khaled Bali 
Betsy Karle 

kmbali@ucanr.edu 
bmkarle@ucanr.edu 

(559) 646-6541 (530)
865-1156

University of California 
Ventura, Merced, Fresno, 
Kern, Imperial, San Diego Ben Faber 

Jennifer Heguy 

bafaber@ucanr.edu 
 jmheguy@ucdavis.edu (805) 645-1462 (209)

525-6800

UCCE Sonoma Sonoma, Napa, Mendocino 
counties Randi Black rablack@ucanr.edu (707) 565-2648

UCCE Fresno County 
(University of California 
Agriculture and Natural 

Resources) 

Fresno, Tulare counties Ruth Dahlquist-Willard rdwillard@ucanr.edu (559) 241-7513

Upper Salinas - Las Tablas 
Resource Conservation District San Luis Obispo County Andrew Johnson andrew@us-ltrcd.org (805) 536-3175

Ventura County Resource 
Conservation District Ventura County Jamie Whiteford jamiewhiteford.vcrcd@gmail.com (805) 764-5132

Wild Farm Alliance Statewide Shelly Connor shellyconnor@wildfarmalliance.org (831) 761-8408
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